Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1027590)35 _
Tab settings	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
AGTECH COMPANY	Name: GOLDEN PEANUT CO., LLC Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address: 100 N. POINT CENTER EAST, STE 400 Street Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	City: ALPHRETTA State: GA Zip: 30022
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of annualization and (in) attacks to DV.	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 5/17/04	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,838,804
	b. Hademan registration no.(s)
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: JOSEPH H. ROEDIGER	and the second s
Internal Address: 3333 E. Camelback Rd.,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
PHOENIX, AZ 85018	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
JOSEPH H. ROEDIGER S/17/04	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total furnier of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
40.00 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, AGTECH COMPANY, a Georgia corporation, located at 100 North Point Center East, Suite 400, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022, has used the mark "AGTECH" in commerce and has been granted U.S. Reg. No. 1,838,804, and

WHEREAS, GOLDEN PEANUT COMPANY, LLC., a Georgia corporation with offices located at 100 North Point Center East, Suite 400, Alphretta, Georgia 30022, has acquired said trademark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said AGTECH COMPANY, a Georgia corporation, does hereby confirm by this document the assignment to said GOLDEN PEANUT COMPANY, LLC, a Georgia corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark "AGTECH DESIGN" and the goodwill of business symbolized thereby.

SIGNED at Apharetts (4 this 10th day of May, 2004.

RECORDED: 05/20/2004

AGTECH COMPANY

REEL: 002981 FRAME: 0874